
2026 Siena University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), DeLawder (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-20), DeLawder (4-4), Goewey
(4-6), Milante (4-6), Marta (3-3), Strauss (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Cummings, Chloe .571 5-5 14 6 8 3 0 0 5 11 .786 5 0 0 0 .650 1 1 0-0 13 4 0 1.000
16 Petersen, Emma .500 5-5 20 4 10 1 0 3 9 20 1.000 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000
9 DiMeglio, Gianna .385 4-4 13 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .385 1 0 2 0 .429 0 2 0-1 7 2 1 .900
6 Goewey, Gracie .353 5-5 17 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .412 2 1 3 0 .429 1 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
22 Melton, Lauren .286 5-5 14 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 2 0 5 0 .375 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
1 Venables, Carlie .214 5-5 14 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 3 1 1 0 .389 0 2 1-1 4 12 0 1.000
2 Milante, Ella .167 5-3 12 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 .333 1 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
38 Klein, Megan .154 4-4 13 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 1 2 0 .267 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
14 DeLawder, Cali .000 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
21 Sweet, Ashlee .000 5-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
4 Skaff, Emmalynn .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Miller, Sarah .000 3-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
11 DeCotis, Arianna .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Marta, Violet .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
24 Rice, Karissa .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
20 Faherty, Mckenzie .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Mikalsen, Mary .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 5-5 147 28 40 5 1 3 22 56 .381 20 5 29 0 .374 2 5 4-5 102 30 3 .978
Opponents .324 5-5 139 28 45 9 2 4 28 70 .504 12 0 19 1 .373 2 1 8-10 105 34 10 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Marta, Violet 0.98 2-1 4 1 1 0-0 0 14.1 11 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 .229 0 0 0 2 1
6 Goewey, Gracie 7.00 0-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 17.0 25 18 17 11 16 5 1 3 .329 2 0 0 0 0
32 Stephens, Kaytlin 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 .625 0 0 0 0 0
7 Strauss, Jordan 21.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.15 2-3 9 5 2 0 0 34.0 45 28 25 12 19 9 2 4 .324 3 0 0 2 1
Opponents 3.60 3-2 10 5 1 0 1 35.0 40 28 18 20 29 5 1 3 .272 3 5 0 2 5



2026 Siena University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Petersen, Emma 28 28 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Milante, Ella 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
0 Cummings, Chloe 17 13 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Venables, Carlie 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Melton, Lauren 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Sarah 9 6 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sweet, Ashlee 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Klein, Megan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 DeLawder, Cali 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 1 0
24 Rice, Karissa 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 DiMeglio, Gianna 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Marta, Violet 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Goewey, Gracie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
11 DeCotis, Arianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Faherty, Mckenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stephens, Kaytlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Skaff, Emmalynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Mikalsen, Mary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Strauss, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 135 102 30 3 .978 7 16 4 .800 1 0
Opponents 149 105 34 10 .933 0 8 2 .800 0 0


